market’s general trend (VN-index went by 46.5%).

volume reached a peak at 934,260 shares worth VND
124 billion on November 3rd, 2017

2017 03.2018 04.2018 06.2018 08.2018 09.2018 10.2018 2018

69,700

100,000

200,000

300,000

400,000

500,000

600,000

700,000

800,000

900,000

1,000,000

(Source: HSX, www.Vndirect.com.vn)

  : TRA   : VN-index

Stock information and
INVESTOR RELATIONS (IR) (continued)

129128 ANNUAL REPORT 2017
www.traphaco.com.vn

ENTERPRISE GOVERNANCE

IN 2017, TRAPHACO JSC ISSUED
NEW STOCK ONCE TO RAISE

OWNERS’ EQUITY AMONG
CURRENT INVESTORS WITH

RATIO OF 10:2 (FOR EVERY 10
OLD STOCKS, SHAREHOLDERS

WERE GIFTED 2 MORE NEW
STOCK). DETAILS WERE AS

FOLLOWS:

Type of issued Stock Common stock

Par value VND 10,000/stock

Number of issued Stock 6,908,157

Total of outstanding stocks
(31st December 2017) 41,453,673

Current charter capital
(31st December 2017) VND 414,536,730,000

THE PROCESS OF INCREASING CHARTER CAPITAL

Time of issue Reason for increasing charter capital Charter capital
before issuance Additional capital Charter capital after

issuance

September
2006 Issued to existing shareholders 9.9 10.1 20

March 2007 Award stock to employees 20 0.8 20.8

April 2007 Dividends paid in stock 20.8 41.6 62.4

November
2007

Offering to existing shareholders,
employees and IPO to public 62.4 17.6 80

December
2008 Award stock to employees 80 1,585.2 81,585.2

October 2009 Issued to existing shareholders 81,585,200,000 20,396,300,000 101,981,500,000

April 2010 Issued to existing shareholders 101,981,500,000 20,395,790,000 122,377,290,000

December
2010 Award stocks to existing shareholders 123,398,240,000 1,020,950,000 123,398,240,000

September
2013 Issued to existing shareholders 123,398,240,000 123,336,090,000 246,764,330,000

July 2016 Issued to existing shareholders 246,764,330,000 98,690,830,000 345,455,160,000

June 2017 Issued to existing shareholders 345,455,160,000 69,081,570,000 414,536,730,000

TIMES OF RAISING CAPITAL STOCK

TRAPHACO HAS BEEN
ACTIVELY BUILDING GOOD
RELATIONSHIPS WITH STATE
MANAGEMENT AGENCIES,
CLIENTS, SHAREHOLDERS
AND INVESTORS. TRAPHACO
ALWAYS MAINTAINS THE
DIVIDEND PAYOUT RATIO AT
20% - 30% PER YEAR.

HISTORY OF PAYING DIVIDENDS

INVESTOR RELATIONS

Traphaco always keeps the rate of paying dividends at 20-30% and pays right after the Annual GSM/BOD makes decisions:

Dividends over years Rate of payment Time of payment

2017 30% (VND 3,000 / share) From 31st January 2018 (pay in advance 20%).

2016 30% (VND 3,000 / share) Batch 1 (20%):  From 18th January 2017